

KALYANI COMMERCIALS LIMITED

Regd off: BG-223, Sanjay Gandhi Transport Nagar, GT Karnal Road, New Delhi-110042
CIN: L65923DL1985PLC021453
E-mail: kalyanicommercialslimited@gmail.com
Website-www.kalyani.gvpltrucks.com
Ph. 011- 43063223, 011-47060223

Ref: 0911/KCL/NSE/2023-24

09th November, 2023

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block- G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended on 30th September, 2023

Dear Sir(s),

With reference to the captioned subject, we enclose herewith the newspaper clippings of the Standalone Un-Audited financial results pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 published by the Company in newspaper(s) named as "Financial Express" (English language) and "Jansatta" (Hindi language) dated 09th November, 2023.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking You,

For Kalyani Commercials Limited

Sourabh Agarwal
(Whole Time Director and CFO)
DIN: 02168346
Office Address: BG-223, Sanjay Gandhi Transport
Nagar, GT Kamal Road, New Delhi-110042



ARTEMIS MEDICARE SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L85110DL2004PLC126414
 Plot No.14, Sector 20, Dwarka, Delhi- 110075
 Ph.: +91-124-4511111
 Email: investor@artemishospitals.com; Website: www.artemishospitals.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
		(Unaudited)				(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	22,500.57	18,745.87	43,454.97	35,469.19	73,742.52
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,879.56	1,267.48	3,190.63	2,328.71	5,060.60
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,879.56	1,267.48	3,190.63	2,328.71	5,060.60
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,353.71	877.01	2,328.84	1,703.61	3,801.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,297.09	912.32	2,298.90	1,730.55	3,893.21
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Re.1/-each)	1,358.61	1,334.27	1,358.61	1,334.27	1,341.19
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					32232.94
8	Earning per Equity Share (Face value Re.1/-each)					
	(a) Basic	1.00*	0.68*	1.73*	1.32*	2.89
	(b) Diluted	0.98*	0.66*	1.68*	1.26*	2.79
	(*Not annualised)					

Notes: The key standalone financial information of the Company is as under: (₹ in Lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
		(Unaudited)				(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	21,691.48	18,244.09	41,810.09	34,590.68	71,433.11
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax after Exceptional Items	1,893.77	1,411.40	3,233.13	2,528.42	5,286.30
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax	1,376.68	979.97	2,370.92	1,849.78	3,968.50

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results (Consolidated/ Standalone) are available on the Stock Exchange website National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) & BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.artemishospitals.com).
- The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 8, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 8, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified conclusion on the aforesaid results.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended (Ind AS), as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, and the other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Artemis Medicare Services Limited

Onkar Kanwar
 Chairman
 DIN: 00058921

Place : Gurugram
 Dated : November 8, 2023

INDIAN ACRYLICS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: VILLAGE - HARKISHANPURA, SUB-TEHSIL BHAWANIGARH, DISTT. - SANGRUR (PB)-148026.
 Website: www.indianacrylics.com; Email ID: shares@indianacrylics.com
 EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30/09/2023 (INR Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE Quarter Ended		CONSOLIDATED Quarter Ended		STANDALONE Half Year Ended		CONSOLIDATED Half Year Ended		STANDALONE Year Ended		CONSOLIDATED Year Ended	
		30/09/23	30/06/23	30/09/22	30/09/23	30/06/23	30/09/22	30/09/23	30/09/22	31/03/23	31/03/22	31/03/23	31/03/22
		(UNAUDITED)				(UNAUDITED)				(AUDITED)		(AUDITED)	
1	Total income from operations	17280.38	14190.48	24759.37	17280.38	14190.48	24759.37	31470.88	48663.61	31470.86	48663.61	90949.57	90976.52
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	(2473.50)	(932.77)	(161.00)	(2473.55)	(932.82)	(161.04)	(3406.27)	(61.66)	(3406.37)	(61.75)	1920.31	1947.06
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	(2473.50)	(932.77)	(161.00)	(2473.55)	(932.82)	(161.04)	(3406.27)	(61.66)	(3406.37)	(61.75)	1920.31	1947.06
4	Net Profit for the period After Tax (After Extraordinary and/ or exceptional Items)	(2473.50)	(932.77)	(161.00)	(2473.55)	(932.82)	(161.04)	(3406.27)	(61.66)	(3406.37)	(61.75)	1920.31	1947.06
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(2455.19)	(906.43)	(175.83)	(2455.30)	(906.42)	(174.95)	(3361.62)	(82.64)	(3361.72)	(81.36)	1936.81	1962.04
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Shares Rs.10/- each) accounting year.	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00
7	Earning per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)												
	Basic & Diluted	(1.83)	(0.69)	(0.12)	(1.83)	(0.69)	(0.12)	(2.52)	(0.05)	(2.52)	(0.05)	1.42	1.44

The above is an extract of the details format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.indianacrylics.com
 Place : Chandigarh
 Dated : 08/11/2023
 For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 MANAGING DIRECTOR

SYSCHEM (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office : Village BARGODAM, Tehsil Kalka, Distt. Panchkula (Haryana) | website : www.syschem.in | CIN : L2419HR1993PLC032195

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023

S. No	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Income from Operations				
1.	(a) Revenue from Operations - Gross	4,367.79	5,028.58	2,249.12	9,396.37
	(b) Other Income	0.19	0.49	13.45	0.68
	Total Income from Operations	4,367.98	5,029.06	2,262.57	9,397.05
2.	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	3,199.88	3,726.63	1,583.09	6,926.51
	(b) Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-trade	10.28	29.21	(4.56)	39.49
	(d) Employee benefits expense	146.54	130.94	105.66	277.48
	(e) Finance Costs	3.08	10.44	2.05	13.52
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	69.90	67.56	71.35	137.46
	(g) Excise Duty / GST	656.61	719.01	246.90	1,375.63
	(h) Other Expenses	169.87	177.74	124.12	347.61
	Total Expenses	4,256.16	4,861.53	2,128.61	9,117.69
3.	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional Items and Tax (1-2)	111.82	167.53	133.96	279.35
4.	Profit before tax (3-4)	111.82	167.53	133.96	279.35
6.	Tax Expense	0.00	-	0.00	0.00
	for Current	0.00	-	0.00	0.00
	for Deferred	-	-	(0.00)	(0.00)
	for MAT Credit	0.00	-	0.00	0.00
7.	Profit/(Loss) for the period (5-6)	111.82	167.53	133.96	279.35
8.	Share of Profit/(Loss) of associates and joint ventures	-	-	-	-
9.	Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense) (net of tax)	-	-	-	-
	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-
	Items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-
10.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+9) (Comprising Profit & Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	111.82	167.53	133.96	279.35
11.	Basic and Diluted Earning Per Share on Net Profit after Tax (in Rupees)	0.35	0.53	0.48	0.88
12.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	3,189.04	3,189.04	3,054.04	3,189.04

Notes:
 1. The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 2. The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 8th November 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above results.
 3. Segment Reporting as defined in Accounting Standard 17 is not applicable.
 4. Sales during the current quarter have Improved than the previous year quarter.
 5. Figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged wherever considered necessary.
 6. Sales & PAT declined in compare of previous Qtr June 23 due to re-structuring of Plant & Machinery
PLACE : CHANDIGARH
DATED : 08.11.2023
 Sd/-
(RANJAN JAIN)
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN : 00635274

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

U. P. STATE SUGAR CORPORATION LTD.

VIPIK KHAND, GOMTI NAGAR, LUCKNOW-226010
 Ph. No. 0522-2307826/28 www.upsugcorp.in
 Email: upstatesugarcorporation@gmail.com

Ref. No.: PUR/SSC/Tender/WB-1/2023-24/1047 Dated: 08.11.2023

e- Tender Notice

Online e-tenders are invited from Original manufacturers/ Authorized dealer (as per details given in tender documents) for Supply of 50 & 20 Ton Capacity Electronic Pit-type, load cell type weighbridges to Mohiuddinpur unit (District-Meerut) of U.P. State Sugar Corporation Ltd., The e-tender documents with detailed specifications, terms and conditions etc., can be downloaded from e-tender portal <http://etender.up.nic.in> & Sugar Corporation's website www.upsugcorp.in from 09.11.2023.

The Sugar Corporation reserves the right to cancel any or all bids/annul e-bidding process without assigning any reason to and decision of Corporation will be final & binding.
MANAGING DIRECTOR

New Era Leasing and Finance Limited

Registered office: 23, Motia Khan, Rani Jhansi Road, New Delhi- 110055 New Delhi North East DL 110055 IN
 Email: neweraleasingfinance@gmail.com; Website: www.neweraleasingfinance.com; Contact No:011-68888824; CIN:L67120DL1984PLC018800

Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	2.45	2.41	1.32	4.85	2.62	15.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.64	0.42	(0.55)	1.06	(0.90)	1.90
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.64	0.42	(0.55)	1.06	(0.90)	1.90
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.64	0.42	(0.55)	1.06	(0.90)	1.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.64	0.42	(0.55)	1.06	(0.90)	1.40
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
7	Other Equity						1,433.33
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
	Basic:	0.0016	0.001	-0.01	0.0026	(0.00)	0.0035
	Diluted:	0.0016	0.001	-0.01	0.0026	(0.00)	0.0035

NOTES :
 1. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under.
 2. The Above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 08th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have provided Limited Review Report for the same.
 3. Figures of previous periods were re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to confirm to the periods of current periods.
 4. Indian Accounting Standards are applicable on the Company.
 5. The Company is having only one business activity so the segment reporting under Ind As-108 is not required.

On Behalf of the Board
 For New Era Leasing and Finance Limited
 Sd/-
 Rohtash Sharma
 (Managing Director)
 BIN : 06804507

Date: 08.11.2023
 Place: New Delhi

Kalyani Commercials Limited

Registered office: BG-223, Sanjay Gandhi Transport Nagar, GT Karnal Road, New Delhi-110042
 Email: kalyanicommercialslimited@gmail.com; Website: www.kalyani.gvptrucks.com; Contact No: 011-43063223, 011-47060223;
 CIN:L65923DL1985PLC021453

Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	7,638.91	6,193.01	7,844.85	13831.92	12,972.10	33223.8
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	70.72	135.09	97.20	205.81	159.93	441.22
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	70.72	135.09	97.20	205.81	159.93	441.22
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	48.61	99.13	71.24	147.74	118.07	315.28
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	48.61	99.13	71.24	147.74	118.07	315.28
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,433.33
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
	Basic:	4.86	9.91	7.12	14.77	11.81	31.53
	Diluted:	4.86	9.91	7.12	14.77	11.81	31.53

NOTES :
 1. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under.
 2. The Above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 08th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have provided Limited Review Report for the same.
 3. Figures of previous periods were re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to confirm to the periods of current periods.
 4. Indian Accounting Standards are applicable on the Company.
 5. The Company has reported Segment wise reporting as per Accounting Standard (AS-17). The Company has reported the following business segments: Limited
 - Automobile
 - Other-

On Behalf of the Board
 For Kalyani Commercials Limited
 Sd/-
 Sourabh Agarwal
 (Whole time director and CFO)
 DIN: 0

कल्याणी कमर्शियल्स लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: बीजी-223, संजय गांधी ट्रांसपोर्ट नगर, जीटी करमाल रोड, नई दिल्ली-110042
ई-मेल: kalyanicommercialslimited@gmail.com; वेबसाइट: www.kalyani.gvpltrucks.com; दूरभाष: 011-43063223, 011-47060223;
CIN:L65923DL1985PLC021453

30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्धवार्षिक के एकीकृत अनडॉकेस्ट वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

(₹ लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त अर्धवार्षिक		समाप्त वार्षिक
		30.09.2023 (अन-अडॉकेस्ट)	30.06.2023 (अन-अडॉकेस्ट)	30.09.2022 (अन-अडॉकेस्ट)	30.09.2023 (अन-अडॉकेस्ट)	30.09.2022 (अन-अडॉकेस्ट)	31.03.2023 (अडॉकेस्ट)
1	परिचालन से कुल आय	7,638.91	6,193.01	7,844.85	13831.92	12,972.10	33223.8
2	अवधि के लिए नेट लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पहले)	70.72	135.09	97.20	205.81	159.93	441.22
3	कर से पहले अवधि के लिए नेट लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	70.72	135.09	97.20	205.81	159.93	441.22
4	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए नेट लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	48.61	99.13	71.24	147.74	118.07	315.28
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि के लिए शामिल लाभ/(हानि) (कर के बाद) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)]	48.61	99.13	71.24	147.74	118.07	315.28
6	युक्तता शेयर पूंजी [सममूल्य ₹ 10/-]	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	अन्य इक्विटी	-	-	-	-	-	1,433.33
8	प्रति शेयर आय [सममूल्य ₹ 10/- प्रति शेयर] (संचालन जारी एवं बंद करने के लिए)						
	मूल:	4.86	9.91	7.12	14.77	11.81	31.53
	तरल:	4.86	9.91	7.12	14.77	11.81	31.53

टिप्पणियाँ:

- ये वित्तीय परिणाम कम्पनीज (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियमन, 2015, के अन्तर्गत कम्पनीज अधिनियम, के अन्तर्गत निर्धारित साथ में पठित उसके अन्तर्गत बनाये गये प्रसंगिक नियमों के अनुसार तैयार किये गये हैं।
- उपरोक्त परिणामों की लेखा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई और निदेशक मंडल की 08 नवम्बर, 2023 को सम्पन्न बैठक में अनुमोदित किये गये। कम्पनी के वैधानिक लेखा परीक्षकों ने उनके लिए सीमित समीक्षा रिपोर्ट प्रदान की है।
- पिछले वर्ष के आकड़ों की पुष्टि के लिए वर्तमान अवधि के आकड़ों को जहाँ पर आवश्यक था, समूहीकृत/वर्गीकृत किया गया था।
- कम्पनी पर भारतीय लेखा मानक लागू है।
- कम्पनी ने लेखा मानक (एएस-17) के अनुसार खण्डवार रिपोर्टिंग की है। कम्पनी ने निम्न व्यवसायिक खण्डवार रिपोर्टिंग की है: सीमित - आटोमोबाइल - अन्य

बोर्ड की ओर से
कृते कल्याणी कमर्शियल्स लिमिटेड
हस्ताक्षर/—
सौरभ अग्रवाल
(पूर्णकालिक निदेशक एवं सीएफओ)
DIN: 02168346

CAPITAL TRUST LIMITED

(CIN-L65923DL1985PLC195299)

Registered Office: 205 Centrum Mall, Sultanpur, M G Road, New Delhi-110030
Phone: 9716844571 Email: info@capitaltrust.in Web: www.capitaltrust.in



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Amount in Lakhs (except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Qtr Ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Qtr Ended 30.06.2023 Unaudited	Corresponding Qtr ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Financial Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,957.41	1,772.78	2,239.05	3,730.19	4,712.60	8,691.42
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	68.87	64.46	273.54	133.33	535.57	(6,132.67)
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	68.87	64.46	273.54	133.33	535.57	(6,132.67)
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after Tax and Minority Interest (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	51.17	48.25	204.35	99.42	393.70	(4,564.13)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	51.17	48.25	204.35	99.42	393.70	(4,549.93)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 per Equity Share)	1,621.75	1,621.75	1,621.75	1,621.75	1,621.75	1,621.75
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						5,832.10
8	Earning per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)	0.32	0.30	1.26	0.61	2.43	(28.14)
	I. Basic:						
	II. Diluted:	0.32	0.30	1.26	0.61	2.43	(28.14)

- Note:
- The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 8th November 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company had reviewed these results.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and year to date Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com, and the website of the Company at www.capitaltrust.in

On behalf of the Board of Directors of Capital Trust Limited

Sd/-
Yogen Khosla
Chairman and Managing Director
New Delhi
8th November 2023

EXPRESS
explained.Live



How long will it take to
clean India's air ?



Dr. Gufran Beig
Chair Professor, NIAS (IISc)
and Founder Project
Director, SAFAR

In conversation with



Amitabh Sinha
Deputy Editor
The Indian Express

It is that time of the year when the air in and around Delhi become unbreathable. Haze and smog engulf the city, visibility drops sharply and face masks make a return. But bad air quality is not unique to Delhi. Most of the other cities in the country face the same problem, not just in winter but throughout the year.

It's been almost a decade since air pollution in India became a major issue. Lots of measures have been announced, and taken, to improve the country's air quality. But nothing much seems to have changed, especially during winter.

Air pollution is not an unsolvable problem. In fact, over the last few years, ample amount of data and information has been generated about the sources and causes of pollution, and ways to mitigate the impacts.

Why is the situation still not improving? How long will it take for our cities to have clean air? To discuss these, and related issues, The Indian Express has invited Gufran Beig, an environmental and atmospheric scientist, best known for his work on air pollution. Beig was founder director of SAFAR, System of Air Quality and Weather Forecasting and Research, a government-backed initiative to monitor and forecast air quality in select metropolitan cities, and has monitored the air quality situation over India for several years.

10 November
2023

06:00 PM

To register,
SCAN



To register, SMS - IEXP <space> "IE" <space> "Your name and email ID" to 56161
Confirmation SMS will be your registration

Associate
Partner



The Indian EXPRESS
— JOURNALISM OF COURAGE —

IndianExpress.com/apps

twitter.com/IndianExpress

facebook.com/IndianExpress

indianexpress.com



I arrive at a conclusion
not an assumption.

Inform your opinion with
detailed analysis.

The Indian Express.
For the Indian Intelligent.

The Indian EXPRESS
— JOURNALISM OF COURAGE —